## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 18, 2020

Agenda l	Item: 4.4
----------	-----------

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between East Bay

Community Law Center and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,

Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> Assembly Bill 1809 appropriated funds to execute agreements between qualified organizations and legal services providers. Chabot College has been selected to host legal service providers to provide immigration legal services and education and outreach services to Chabot college affiliates. The legal services will be rendered at El Centro and coordination and promotion of services will be facilitated by the Dream Center staff. The college responsibilities, as outlined in the agreement, are as follows: a meeting space, logistical support, equipment and supplies, support with outreach, parking, and the use of the Chabot College name to publicize the services.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between East Bay Community Law Center and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for legal services at no cost. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronal	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	